
2026 Austin Peay State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-9   Home: 9-0   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (138), Opp (146)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Burns (8), Dulaney (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-80), Burns (31-33),
Jones (15-16), Grayson (9-10), Nichols (9-9), Dulaney (5-5), Blackledge (2-2), Raper (2-2), Thompson (2-2), Marks (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Baker, Emilee .414 25-25 87 25 36 0 1 0 6 38 .437 10 0 9 0 .474 0 1 3-3 21 1 1 .957
9 Shelander, Sammie .411 25-25 73 18 30 8 0 5 20 53 .726 10 5 1 0 .511 0 0 1-1 171 6 0 1.000
32 Burns, Natalie .354 23-23 65 14 23 6 0 6 18 47 .723 7 0 12 1 .411 1 0 1-1 86 7 2 .979
18 Howard, Brie .329 25-25 82 22 27 5 1 11 37 67 .817 3 2 10 0 .356 3 0 0-1 32 3 3 .921
5 Raper, Katie .308 21-21 52 13 16 2 0 9 15 45 .865 19 0 5 0 .479 2 0 0-0 24 0 0 1.000
8 Hinton, Kiley .300 25-25 80 13 24 4 1 6 21 48 .600 4 1 12 1 .341 0 0 5-5 37 49 2 .977
12 Graklanoff, Ashlyn .265 19-19 34 10 9 1 0 1 6 13 .382 12 1 8 0 .458 1 0 3-3 19 27 4 .920
21 Castillo, Jade .391 11-9 23 10 9 4 0 1 3 16 .696 5 1 4 0 .517 0 0 2-2 4 10 0 1.000
11 Woodall, Makenzie .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Navarro, Makayla .234 18-18 47 5 11 2 1 0 8 15 .319 0 2 8 0 .260 1 1 3-4 24 33 3 .950
10 Diaz, Ashley .200 11-0 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Sovey, Jada .179 16-10 28 9 5 3 0 0 4 8 .286 6 1 4 1 .333 1 2 3-3 15 8 2 .920

19
Connolly Hojas,
Maddy .167 3-2 6 3 1 0 0 1 1 4 .667 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 4 2 .800

30 Blackledge, Mimi .161 17-10 31 2 5 3 0 0 2 8 .258 0 1 5 0 .182 1 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
15 Allen, Shelby .120 13-10 25 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .120 2 0 5 0 .185 0 0 2-2 20 1 0 1.000
6 Dulaney, Ashlyn .111 12-3 18 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 2 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
7 Daughrity, Maggie .000 10-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
1 Moore, Kam .000 13-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 25-25 668 157 204 38 4 40 145 370 .554 82 15 91 3 .388 10 4 24-28 477 187 22 .968
Opponents .288 25-25 643 111 185 23 2 17 96 263 .409 65 13 86 1 .362 6 10 38-40 473 175 29 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Jones, Alanah 2.76 10-4 16 10 4 2-0 0 71.0 66 32 28 21 57 9 1 5 .244 4 8 0 2 4
17 Nichols, Emberly 3.79 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 1 20.1 24 15 11 12 6 5 1 1 .300 5 2 0 1 2
13 Thompson, Emma 4.06 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 11 6 6 4 4 0 0 2 .275 2 0 0 1 3
26 Marks, Emily 4.38 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 11 7 5 4 2 1 0 3 .306 1 0 0 0 0
28 Grayson, Cameron 4.77 5-4 13 11 4 2-0 0 47.0 63 43 32 23 17 6 0 5 .315 5 2 0 2 1
30 Blackledge, Mimi 21.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 9 7 7 1 0 2 0 0 .563 1 1 0 0 0
22 Connolly Hojas, Jacque 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.96 16-9 55 25 8 4 1 159.0 185 111 90 65 86 23 2 17 .288 18 13 0 6 10
Opponents 5.73 9-16 47 25 9 0 1 157.2 204 157 129 82 91 38 4 40 .305 21 15 0 10 4



2026 Austin Peay State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Shelander, Sammie 177 171 6 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Raper, Katie 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Allen, Shelby 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Castillo, Jade 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dulaney, Ashlyn 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
14 Jones, Alanah 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 15 1 .938 0 0
17 Nichols, Emberly 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 9 0 1.000 0 0
7 Daughrity, Maggie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Thompson, Emma 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Burns, Natalie 95 86 7 2 .979 0 31 2 .939 8 0
8 Hinton, Kiley 88 37 49 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Baker, Emilee 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Navarro, Makayla 60 24 33 3 .950 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Howard, Brie 38 32 3 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Graklanoff, Ashlyn 50 19 27 4 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sovey, Jada 25 15 8 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Grayson, Cameron 22 1 19 2 .909 0 9 1 .900 0 0
19 Connolly Hojas, Maddy 10 4 4 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Blackledge, Mimi 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Moore, Kam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Diaz, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Woodall, Makenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Connolly Hojas, Jacque 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Glass, Nadia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Marks, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 686 477 187 22 .968 11 76 4 .950 9 0
Opponents 677 473 175 29 .957 9 48 8 .857 1 2


